terminate this Lease with thirty (30) days’ notice to the City. Said notice must occur within 
forty-five (45) days of the actual loss and/or reduction in said funding.    

3) LEASE RENTAL:  During the first year of this Lease, the TENANT shall pay to the 

LANDLORD annual rent in the amount of four thousand, two hundred dollars ($4,200.00), 

representing a square footage rental rate of $6.00 per square foot, said annual amount to be 

paid in equal advance monthly installments of three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00), 

beginning on the first day of February, 2020,  for first month’s rent and continuing monthly